g@ % THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
(@R ) (SETUPBY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT)

THRISSUR BRANCH (SIRC)

Annual Activity

REPORT

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India
(Set up by an Act of Parliament)
Thrissur Branch (SIRC)
ICAI Bhawan, Allum vettu vazhi, Chiyyaram, Thrissur — 680 026
Phone: (0487) 2253400, 2253800 | Email: trichur@icai.org | Website: www.thrissuricai.org




THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
(SET UP BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT)
THRISSUR BRANCH (SIRC)

ACTIVITY REPORT
APRIL 2024 TO MARCH 2025

Holding of Annual General Meeting for Adoption of Accounts

As per the guidelines of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the Annual General Meeting (AGM)
of the Thrissur Branch of SIRC of ICAI was duly convened and conducted to adopt the audited accounts and

transact other statutory matters.

AGM Details
SI. Date Particulars No. of
No. Members

Present

1 26.07.2024 Conducted the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Thrissur Branch 8
of SIRC of ICAI. The audited financial statements for the year were
presented, discussed, and adopted by the members.

Managing Committee Meetings

The Managing Committee of the Thrissur Branch of SIRC of ICAI convened 12 meetings during the period
from April 2024 to March 2025. These meetings were held to deliberate on various administrative, academic,
and developmental matters concerning the branch. The Committee actively reviewed ongoing initiatives,
planned upcoming programmes, and made decisions to ensure the smooth functioning and growth of the

branch.

All meetings were conducted in accordance with ICAI guidelines, and the minutes of each meeting were duly
recorded, reviewed, and approved.



Meeting Schedule

Month Date(s) No. of Meetings

April 2024 (04) 1 Meeting
May 2024 (02, 09) 2 Meetings
June 2024 (19) 1 Meeting
July 2024 (26) 1 Meeting
August 2024 (15) 1 Meeting
September 2024 (05) 1 Meeting
October 2024 (16) 1 Meeting
November 2024 (16) 1 Meeting
December 2024 (04) 1 Meeting
February 2025 (21) 1 Meeting
March 2025 (29) 1 Meeting
Total — 12 Meetings

Submission of Monthly Activity Reports

o Soft and hard copies of the monthly activity reports were submitted to the Vice President, RBA, and

SIRC on or before the 15th of each month.

e The reports were also updated on the SIRC Activity Report Portal within the stipulated deadline.

Monthly Schedule
Month Date

April 2024 14.05.2024
May 2024 14.06.2024
June 2024 14.07.2024
July 2024 14.08.2024
August 2024 14.09.2024
September 2024 14.10.2024
October 2024 14.11.2024
November 2024 14.12.2024
December 2024 14.01.2025
January 2025 14.02.2025
February 2025 14.03.2025
March 2025 14.04.2025




CPE Seminars for Members

SI.  Date Programme Faculty No. of CPE
No. Members  Hours
1 22.04.2024  CPE Seminar on “Chat GPT” CA. V Pattabhi Ram 112 6
CA. Dungar Chand Jain
2 24.04.2024  CPE Seminar on GST Refresher Series — CA. Tony M P, 32 2
8: “GST Return Filing” Thrissur
3 04.05.2024  CPE Seminar on “Capital Gains” CA. Abhishek Murali, 75 3
Chennai
4 07.05.2024  CPE Seminar on GST — Preparation of ~ CA. Tony M P, 47 2
Replies to Notices Thrissur
5 09.05.2024  CPE Seminar on “SA — Audit CA. Survajith S 172 6
Documentation and Latest Amendments  Krishnan, Coimbatore
in Companies Act” CS. Divesh Goyal,
Delhi
6 11.05.2024  CPE Seminar on GST — Preparation of ~ CA. Tony M P, 25 2
Appeals and AAR Thrissur
7 17.05.2024  CPE Seminar on “GST — Refunds” CA. Tony M P, 31 2
Thrissur
8 21.05.2024  CPE Seminar on ITR Filing CA. Harigopinath, 90 4
Thrissur
CA. Hari K N, Thrissur
9 24.05.2024  CPE Seminar on NRI Taxation CA. Rengarajan G, 85 3
Cochin
10  28.05.2024  CPE Seminar on ITR Filing & Capital CA. Subin VR, 69 2
Market Thrissur
11  28.05.2024  CPE Seminar on SFT — Statement of CA. Sony C L, Thrissur 69 2
Financial Transactions
12 05.06.2024  CPE Seminar on “Company Audit” CA. Sreepriya Kumar 156 6
(CCM), Chennai
CA. Prasanth G
Menon, Thrissur
13 19.06.2024  CPE Seminar on “Accounting Standards ~ Adv. Banusekar T, 108 6
for SMEs” Chennai
CA. Jomon K George,
Ernakulam
14  26.06.2024  CPE Seminar on “Entrepreneurship Skill CA. Manoj K, Thrissur 43 3




for Chartered Accountants”

28.06.2024  CPE Seminar on “Faceless Assessment ~ CA. Vipin K K, 41
and Appeal” Thrissur
03.07.2024  CPE Seminar on “Listing of SMEs” CS. Nikhil George 61
Pinto
Chief Guest: CA.
Geetha A B

(Chairperson, SIRC)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

05.07.2024  CPE Seminar on “Tryst Between Ethics ~ CA. Deepa Varghese 142
& Practice” (Immediate Past
Chairman), Ernakulam
12.07.2024  CPE Seminar on “IT Refresher Seminar CA. Veeramani P M, 49
— Insight Portal Based Notices Leading  Ernakulam
to Re-assessment”
15.07.2024  CPE Seminar on “Professionalising and = CA. K. Ullas Kamath, 89
Scaling up Family Businesses” Bangalore
(C.K. Vasudevan Memorial Seminar)
17.07.2024  CPE Seminar on Income Tax Law as CA. Cotha Srinivas S 45
Applicable for AY 2024-25: (CCM)
Practice Strategy for Doubling the
Income of Professionals
17.07.2024  CPE Seminar on World Youth Day — CA. Jinu Rose Johnson, 62
Public Speaking Skills Thrissur
21.08.2024  CPE Seminar on “Taxation of Charitable CA. Prasanth Srinivas, 61
Trusts” Kottayam
04.09.2024  CPE Seminar on “Issues in Input Tax CA. Roopa Nayak, 94
Credit in GST and Issues in Real Estate ~ Bengaluru
Sector GST”
07.09.2024  CPE Seminar on “53rd GST Council CA.Soman N L, 71
Decisions and Clause-by-Clause Ernakulam
Analysis — Finance Act 2024” (Indirect
Taxation)
09.09.2024  CPE Seminar on Tax Audit — CA. Ravinath R Pai, 159
Applicability, Key Concepts and Recent ~ Ernakulam
Amendments & Clause-by-Clause CA. Adv. Santhosh
Analysis Sagar, Bengaluru
10.09.2024  CPE Seminar on Clause-by-Clause CA. Ramnath V, 57

Analysis — Finance Act 2024 (Direct Coimbatore




27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

04.10.2024

26.11.2024

30.11.2024

12.12.2024

13.12.2024

14.12.2024

14.12.2024

14.12.2024

17.12.2024

19.12.2024

19.12.2024
19.12.2024

23.12.2024

24.12.2024

26.12.2024

Taxation)

CPE Seminar on “Code of Conduct and
Professional Ethics”

CPE Workshop on Zoho Books

One Day Seminar on GST

One Day CPE Workshop on “Young
Members Mentorship Program”

CPE Seminar on Standards on Auditing
in the Wake of Peer Review

CPE Seminar on Approaches to GST
Notice — Best Practices, Adjudication &
Appeal Filing

CPE Seminar on AS versus Ind AS —
Tug of War

CPE Seminar on AS versus Ind AS —
Tug of War

One Day CPE Seminar on
“Opportunities for CAs in Startups,
Advisory Deals, Investment Banking &
Outsourced Financial Activities”

CPE Seminar on “Opportunities for CAs
under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code”
Seminar on “Networking Guidelines”
Seminar on “Multi-Disciplinary
Partnership (MDP) Guidelines”

One Day Workshop on Emerging
Trends in Al and MS Excel

Seminar on Enhancing Audit Standards
through the Audit Quality Maturity
Model (AQMM)

One Day Workshop on Forensic Audit

CA. Petchi T

Mr. Sushil M Ravani
Mr. Syed Naazer

CA. Nikhil B Jain,
Bengaluru

CA. Vinay Karthik C
D, Bengaluru

CA. Prasanth Srinivas
CA. Akash Binoy
CA. Jomon K George

CA. Jatin Christopher

CA. Akshara Das

CA. Allen Alex

CA. Manu Francis
CA. Veena Venugopal

CA. Sreenivasan P R

CA. Anoop V Francis
CA. Divya
Dharmarajan

CA. Sreehari K

CA. Peter Richard Jose

CA. Amal George

CA. Akshara Das
CA. Arakulathil
Vijayan Fahed

84

50

191

170

136

193

189

189

128

66

65

53




42 27.12.2024  CPE Seminar on “Code of Ethics CA. Mahadevan N V 102 2

43  27.12.2024  Seminar on “Multi-Disciplinary CA. Satheesh T G 63 2
Partnership (MDP) Guidelines: Insights

and Implementation”

44 27 12.2024 Seminar on “Networking Guidelines” CA. Jeen Paul 83 2

45  28.01.2025 CPE Seminar on Peer Review CA. Sony C L, Thrissur 51 2

46 17.03.2025  One-Day Seminar on Bank Branch CA. Mony A 170 6
Audit CA. Ravindran V.

Organized under the Auditing and
Assurance Standards Board of ICAI;
Chief Guest: Tomy Sebastian, General
Manager & Deputy Zonal Head, IDBI

Bank, Kochi
47 19.03.2025  One-Day Seminar on GST Amnesty, CA. Sudheesh T S 127 6
Year-End Compliances & Office CA. Preetha Shenoy
Automation CA. Vineesh Chandran
Session Chairman: CA.
Tony M
48 29.03.2025 One-Day Seminar on Investor CA. Derick Raphael 101 6
Awareness: CA. Naveen Kumar M.
Equity Investment in Volatile Markets Mr. Ratheesh
Derivatives as a Hedging Instrument Ramakrishnan, CFA
The Art of Investment
CA Day 2024
SL Date Programme

No.

1 01.07.2024 CA Day Celebrations

- A Green Walkathon was organized at 7:30 AM from Swaraj Round to the Branch
premises, inaugurated by Smt. Aishwarya Dongre, IPS, Superintendent of Police &
Assistant Director (Administration), Kerala Police Academy. Members and students
actively participated.

- Flag hoisting at 9:00 AM by Branch Chairperson CA. Anoop V Francis.

- Sapling distribution was carried out by CA. Krishna Kumar C.




- A Blood Donation Camp was also conducted.

Evening Programme (6:30 PM):

- A Family Get-together and Entertainment Programme was held at the Branch

Seminar Hall.

- The programme was inaugurated by Ms. Aparna Balamurali (Cine Artist).

- Mementos were distributed to:

* Members who completed 50/25 years of professional service

* Newly wedded couples
» Winners of sports & games

* CA exam toppers from Thrissur District.

Non CPE Seminar for Members

Sl Date Programme Faculty / Guests No. of
No. Members
1 24.07.2024 Joint Seminar on Analysis of Union = CA. R. Krishnan 75

Budget 2024 Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar
(In association with TMA, ICSI, Shri. T. C. Mathew
Chamber of Commerce & Investors
Club, Thrissur)
2 03.02.2025 Analysis of Union Budget 2025 Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar 85
CA. P. M. Veeramani
3 02.03.2025 Installation Ceremony of New Office Chief Guest: CA. Babu 300+
Bearers — Thrissur Branch 2025-26  Abraham Kallivayalil, CCM
Guests of Honour: CA. Deepa
Varghese, RCM
Fr. Davis Chiramel, Chairman,
Kidney Federation of India
4 08.03.2025 Women’s Day Celebrations Ms. Ancy Jacob Pulikottil, 20

Councillor, Thrissur Corporation
Psychologist's Talk: Ms. Meenu
Jobin, Counselling Psychologist




Other Programmes / Events - Conducted / Participated

Sl Month / Details of the Programme / Event
No. Date
1 03—-04 June Two-Day Workshop on “GST Demands & Appellate Remedies”, conducted by the
2024 GST & Indirect Taxes Committee of ICAI and hosted by Thrissur Branch (SIRC).
2 21 June 2024  10th International Yoga Day celebrated jointly with MAYOGA (Manappuram
Yoga Centre). Members and students actively participated.
3 23 June 2024  CA Day Sports — Outdoor Events were conducted as part of CA Day Celebrations
2024.
4 15 August Independence Day Celebrations — National Flag hoisted by Chairman CA. Anoop V
2024 Francis. Members, managing committee members, students, and staff actively
participated.
5 04-08 Participated in “DISHA Education Expo 2024” at Thekkinkadu Maidan, Thrissur,
October 2024  organized by the Directorate of General Education, Government of Kerala, in
collaboration with the Career Guidance & Counseling Division.
6 02 November District Commerce Carnival conducted in collaboration with the Commerce
2024 Teachers Association. Over 300 students participated, making it a vibrant and
enriching event.
7 16 November State Commerce Carnival conducted in collaboration with the Kerala Commerce
2024 Forum (KCF). Inaugurated by Shri K. Rajan, Minister for Revenue and Housing,
Govt. of Kerala. Over 500 students participated.
8 14 March All Kerala Branch Chairpersons & Managing Committee Members Meet held at
2025 Ernakulam, led by CCM CA. Babu Abraham Kallivayalil and RCM CA. Deepa
Varghese.
9 21-23 March  All India Managing Committee Members Meet organized by ICAI in New Delhi —
2025 the First Orientation Program for the 2025-29 term.

THANK YOU.



