

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA (SET UP BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT) THRISSUR BRANCH (SIRC)

Annual Activity REPORT

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED AS

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (Set up by an Act of Parliament) Thrissur Branch (SIRC) ICAI Bhawan, Allum vettu vazhi, Chiyyaram, Thrissur – 680 026 Phone: (0487) 2253400, 2253800 | Email: trichur@icai.org | Website: www.thrissuricai.org

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA (SET UP BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT) THRISSUR BRANCH (SIRC)

ACTIVITY REPORT APRIL 2024 TO MARCH 2025

Holding of Annual General Meeting for Adoption of Accounts

As per the guidelines of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the **Annual General Meeting (AGM)** of the **Thrissur Branch of SIRC of ICAI** was duly convened and conducted to adopt the audited accounts and transact other statutory matters.

AGM Details

Sl.	Date	Particulars	No. of
No.			Members
			Present
1	26.07.2024	Conducted the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Thrissur Branch	8
		of SIRC of ICAI. The audited financial statements for the year were	
		presented, discussed, and adopted by the members.	

Managing Committee Meetings

The Managing Committee of the Thrissur Branch of SIRC of ICAI convened **12 meetings** during the period from **April 2024 to March 2025**. These meetings were held to deliberate on various administrative, academic, and developmental matters concerning the branch. The Committee actively reviewed ongoing initiatives, planned upcoming programmes, and made decisions to ensure the smooth functioning and growth of the branch.

All meetings were conducted in accordance with ICAI guidelines, and the **minutes of each meeting were duly recorded, reviewed, and approved**.

Meeting Schedule

Month	Date(s)	No. of Meetings
April 2024	(04)	1 Meeting
May 2024	(02, 09)	2 Meetings
June 2024	(19)	1 Meeting
July 2024	(26)	1 Meeting
August 2024	(15)	1 Meeting
September 2024	(05)	1 Meeting
October 2024	(16)	1 Meeting
November 2024	(16)	1 Meeting
December 2024	(04)	1 Meeting
February 2025	(21)	1 Meeting
March 2025	(29)	1 Meeting
Total	_	12 Meetings

Submission of Monthly Activity Reports

- Soft and hard copies of the monthly activity reports were submitted to the Vice President, RBA, and SIRC on or before the 15th of each month.
- The reports were also updated on the SIRC Activity Report Portal within the stipulated deadline.

Month	Date
April 2024	14.05.2024
May 2024	14.06.2024
June 2024	14.07.2024
July 2024	14.08.2024
August 2024	14.09.2024
September 2024	14.10.2024
October 2024	14.11.2024
November 2024	14.12.2024
December 2024	14.01.2025
January 2025	14.02.2025
February 2025	14.03.2025
March 2025	14.04.2025

Monthly Schedule

Sl.	Date	Programme	Faculty	No. of	CPE
No.				Members	Hours
1	22.04.2024	CPE Seminar on "Chat GPT"	CA. V Pattabhi Ram CA. Dungar Chand Jain	112	6
2	24.04.2024	CPE Seminar on GST Refresher Series – 8: "GST Return Filing"	CA. Tony M P, Thrissur	32	2
3	04.05.2024	CPE Seminar on "Capital Gains"	CA. Abhishek Murali, Chennai	75	3
4	07.05.2024	CPE Seminar on GST – Preparation of Replies to Notices	CA. Tony M P, Thrissur	47	2
5	09.05.2024	CPE Seminar on "SA – Audit Documentation and Latest Amendments in Companies Act"	CA. Survajith S Krishnan, Coimbatore CS. Divesh Goyal, Delhi	172	6
6	11.05.2024	CPE Seminar on GST – Preparation of Appeals and AAR	CA. Tony M P, Thrissur	25	2
7	17.05.2024	CPE Seminar on "GST – Refunds"	CA. Tony M P, Thrissur	31	2
8	21.05.2024	CPE Seminar on ITR Filing	CA. Harigopinath, Thrissur CA. Hari K N, Thrissur	90	4
9	24.05.2024	CPE Seminar on NRI Taxation	CA. Rengarajan G, Cochin	85	3
10	28.05.2024	CPE Seminar on ITR Filing & Capital Market	CA. Subin V R, Thrissur	69	2
11	28.05.2024	CPE Seminar on SFT – Statement of Financial Transactions	CA. Sony C L, Thrissur	69	2
12	05.06.2024	CPE Seminar on "Company Audit"	CA. Sreepriya Kumar (CCM), Chennai CA. Prasanth G Menon, Thrissur	156	6
13	19.06.2024	CPE Seminar on "Accounting Standards for SMEs"	Adv. Banusekar T, Chennai CA. Jomon K George, Ernakulam	108	6
14	26.06.2024	CPE Seminar on "Entrepreneurship Skill	CA. Manoj K, Thrissur	43	3

CPE Seminars for Members

		for Chartered Accountants"			
15	28.06.2024	CPE Seminar on "Faceless Assessment	CA. Vipin K K,	41	2
		and Appeal"	Thrissur		
16	03.07.2024	CPE Seminar on "Listing of SMEs"	CS. Nikhil George	61	3
			Pinto		
			Chief Guest: CA.		
			Geetha A B		
			(Chairperson, SIRC)		
17	05.07.2024	CPE Seminar on "Tryst Between Ethics	CA. Deepa Varghese	142	2
		& Practice"	(Immediate Past		
			Chairman), Ernakulam		
18	12.07.2024	CPE Seminar on "IT Refresher Seminar	CA. Veeramani P M,	49	2
		- Insight Portal Based Notices Leading	Ernakulam		
		to Re-assessment"			
19	15.07.2024	CPE Seminar on "Professionalising and	CA. K. Ullas Kamath,	89	3
		Scaling up Family Businesses"	Bangalore		
		(C.K. Vasudevan Memorial Seminar)			
20	17.07.2024	CPE Seminar on Income Tax Law as	CA. Cotha Srinivas S	45	2
		Applicable for AY 2024-25:	(CCM)		
		Practice Strategy for Doubling the			
		Income of Professionals			
21	17.07.2024	CPE Seminar on World Youth Day -	CA. Jinu Rose Johnson,	62	3
		Public Speaking Skills	Thrissur		
22	21.08.2024	CPE Seminar on "Taxation of Charitable	CA. Prasanth Srinivas,	61	3
		Trusts"	Kottayam		
23	04.09.2024	CPE Seminar on "Issues in Input Tax	CA. Roopa Nayak,	94	3
		Credit in GST and Issues in Real Estate	Bengaluru		
		Sector GST"			
24	07.09.2024	CPE Seminar on "53rd GST Council	CA. Soman N L,	71	3
		Decisions and Clause-by-Clause	Ernakulam		
		Analysis – Finance Act 2024" (Indirect			
		Taxation)			
25	09.09.2024	CPE Seminar on Tax Audit –	CA. Ravinath R Pai,	159	6
		Applicability, Key Concepts and Recent	Ernakulam		
		Amendments & Clause-by-Clause	CA. Adv. Santhosh		
		Analysis	Sagar, Bengaluru		
26	10.09.2024	CPE Seminar on Clause-by-Clause	CA. Ramnath V,	57	3
		Analysis – Finance Act 2024 (Direct	Coimbatore		

		Taxation)			
27	04.10.2024	CPE Seminar on "Code of Conduct and Professional Ethics"	CA. Petchi T	84	2
28	26.11.2024	CPE Workshop on Zoho Books	Mr. Sushil M Ravani	50	6
20	20.11.2024	CFE Workshop on Zono Books	Mr. Syed Naazer	50	0
29	30.11.2024	One Day Seminar on GST	CA. Nikhil B Jain,	191	6
49	30.11.2024	One Day Seminar on 051	Bengaluru	171	0
			CA. Vinay Karthik C		
			D, Bengaluru		
30	12.12.2024	One Day CPE Workshop on "Young	CA. Prasanth Srinivas	170	6
50	12,12,2024			170	0
31	13.12.2024	Members Mentorship Program" CPE Seminar on Standards on Auditing	CA. Akash Binoy CA. Jomon K George	136	3
51	13.12.2024	in the Wake of Peer Review	CA. Johnon K George	130	3
32	14.12.2024	CPE Seminar on Approaches to GST	CA. Jatin Christopher	193	3
		Notice – Best Practices, Adjudication &	_		
		Appeal Filing			
33	14.12.2024	CPE Seminar on AS versus Ind AS –	CA. Akshara Das	189	2
		Tug of War			
34	14.12.2024	CPE Seminar on AS versus Ind AS –	CA. Allen Alex	189	2
		Tug of War			
35	17.12.2024	One Day CPE Seminar on	CA. Manu Francis	128	6
		"Opportunities for CAs in Startups,	CA. Veena Venugopal		
		Advisory Deals, Investment Banking &			
		Outsourced Financial Activities"			
36	19.12.2024	CPE Seminar on "Opportunities for CAs	CA. Sreenivasan P R	76	3
		under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code"			
37	19.12.2024	Seminar on "Networking Guidelines"	CA. Anoop V Francis	68	2
38	19.12.2024	Seminar on "Multi-Disciplinary	CA. Divya	67	2
		Partnership (MDP) Guidelines"	Dharmarajan		
39	23.12.2024	One Day Workshop on Emerging	CA. Sreehari K	66	6
		Trends in AI and MS Excel	CA. Peter Richard Jose		
40	24.12.2024	Seminar on Enhancing Audit Standards	CA. Amal George	65	2
		through the Audit Quality Maturity			
		Model (AQMM)			
41	26.12.2024	One Day Workshop on Forensic Audit	CA. Akshara Das	53	6
			CA. Arakulathil		
			Vijayan Fahed		

42	27.12.2024	CPE Seminar on "Code of Ethics"	CA. Mahadevan N V	102	2
43	27.12.2024	Seminar on "Multi-Disciplinary	CA. Satheesh T G	63	2
		Partnership (MDP) Guidelines: Insights			
		and Implementation"			
44	27.12.2024	Seminar on "Networking Guidelines"	CA. Jeen Paul	83	2
45	28.01.2025	CPE Seminar on Peer Review	CA. Sony C L, Thrissur	51	2
46	17.03.2025	One-Day Seminar on Bank Branch	CA. Mony A	170	6
		Audit	CA. Ravindran V.		
		Organized under the Auditing and			
		Assurance Standards Board of ICAI;			
		Chief Guest: Tomy Sebastian, General			
		Manager & Deputy Zonal Head, IDBI			
		Bank, Kochi			
47	19.03.2025	One-Day Seminar on GST Amnesty,	CA. Sudheesh T S	127	6
		Year-End Compliances & Office	CA. Preetha Shenoy		
		Automation	CA. Vineesh Chandran		
			Session Chairman: CA.		
			Tony M		
48	29.03.2025	One-Day Seminar on Investor	CA. Derick Raphael	101	6
	29.03.2023	Awareness:	CA. Naveen Kumar M.		
		Equity Investment in Volatile Markets	Mr. Ratheesh		
		Derivatives as a Hedging Instrument	Ramakrishnan, CFA		
		The Art of Investment			

CA Day 2024

SI.	Date		Programme
No.			
1	01.07.2024	CA Day Celebrations	

- A **Green Walkathon** was organized at 7:30 AM from Swaraj Round to the Branch premises, inaugurated by **Smt. Aishwarya Dongre, IPS**, Superintendent of Police & Assistant Director (Administration), Kerala Police Academy. Members and students actively participated.

- Flag hoisting at 9:00 AM by Branch Chairperson CA. Anoop V Francis.

- Sapling distribution was carried out by CA. Krishna Kumar C.

- A Blood Donation Camp was also conducted
--

Evening Programme (6:30 PM):

- A **Family Get-together** and **Entertainment Programme** was held at the Branch Seminar Hall.

- The programme was inaugurated by Ms. Aparna Balamurali (Cine Artist).
- Mementos were distributed to:
- Members who completed 50/25 years of professional service
- Newly wedded couples
- Winners of sports & games
- CA exam toppers from Thrissur District.

SI. No.	Date	Programme	Faculty / Guests	No. of Members
1	24.07.2024	Joint Seminar on Analysis of Union	CA. R. Krishnan	75
	,	Budget 2024	Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar	
		(In association with TMA, ICSI,	Shri. T. C. Mathew	
		Chamber of Commerce & Investors		
		Club, Thrissur)		
2	03.02.2025	Analysis of Union Budget 2025	Dr. V. K. Vijayakumar	85
			CA. P. M. Veeramani	
3	02.03.2025	Installation Ceremony of New Office	Chief Guest: CA. Babu	300+
		Bearers – Thrissur Branch 2025–26	Abraham Kallivayalil, CCM	
			Guests of Honour: CA. Deepa	
			Varghese, RCM	
			Fr. Davis Chiramel, Chairman,	
			Kidney Federation of India	
4	08.03.2025	Women's Day Celebrations	Ms. Ancy Jacob Pulikottil,	20
			Councillor, Thrissur Corporation	
			Psychologist's Talk: Ms. Meenu	
			Jobin, Counselling Psychologist	

Non CPE Seminar for Members

Sl.	Month /	Details of the Programme / Event
No.	Date	
1	03–04 June	Two-Day Workshop on "GST Demands & Appellate Remedies", conducted by the
	2024	GST & Indirect Taxes Committee of ICAI and hosted by Thrissur Branch (SIRC).
2	21 June 2024	10th International Yoga Day celebrated jointly with MAYOGA (Manappuram
		Yoga Centre). Members and students actively participated.
3	23 June 2024	CA Day Sports - Outdoor Events were conducted as part of CA Day Celebrations
		2024.
4	15 August	Independence Day Celebrations – National Flag hoisted by Chairman CA. Anoop V
	2024	Francis. Members, managing committee members, students, and staff actively
		participated.
5	04–08	Participated in "DISHA Education Expo 2024" at Thekkinkadu Maidan, Thrissur,
	October 2024	organized by the Directorate of General Education, Government of Kerala, in
		collaboration with the Career Guidance & Counseling Division.
6	02 November	District Commerce Carnival conducted in collaboration with the Commerce
	2024	Teachers Association. Over 300 students participated, making it a vibrant and
		enriching event.
7	16 November	State Commerce Carnival conducted in collaboration with the Kerala Commerce
	2024	Forum (KCF). Inaugurated by Shri K. Rajan, Minister for Revenue and Housing,
		Govt. of Kerala. Over 500 students participated.
8	14 March	All Kerala Branch Chairpersons & Managing Committee Members Meet held at
	2025	Ernakulam, led by CCM CA. Babu Abraham Kallivayalil and RCM CA. Deepa
		Varghese.
9	21–23 March	All India Managing Committee Members Meet organized by ICAI in New Delhi –
	2025	the First Orientation Program for the 2025–29 term.

Other Programmes / Events - Conducted / Participated

THANK YOU.